(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN (REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE ****

Islamabad 08-08-2024

NOTIFICATION

(Charge Assumption)

No. <u>2087-C-I/2024</u> In pursuance of Establishment Division's Notification No.PF(731)/E-5(PAS) dated 07.08.2024, **Mr. Rashid Mahmood**, a BS-21 officer of Pakistan Administrative Service has assumed the charge of the post of Chairman, Federal Board of Revenue, Islamabad under Section 10 of the Civil Servants Act, 1973 w.e.f. 08.08.2024.

Saad Ata Rabbani

Secretary (M/HR.C-I)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, **Karachi.**

2(1)/2024-M.I

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the President, President's Secretariat, Islamabad
- 2. The Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad
- 3. The Secretary, Cabinet Division, Islamabad
- 4. The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad
- 5. The Secretary, Power Division, Islamabad
- 6. SA to Secretary Revenue Division/Chairman, FBR
- 7. All Members, FBR, Islamabad
- 8. All D.Gs/Chief Collectors/Chief Commissioners
- 9. Secretary (PR), FBR, Islamabad
- 10. The Principal Information Officer, PID, Islamabad
- 11.Second Secretary (SSM)/(ERM), FBR, Islamabad
- 12.Deputy Secretary (E-1), Director (PD), Establishment Division, Islamabad
- 13.Mr. Ijaz Ahmad, Section Officer (E-5/PAS), Establishment Division, Islamabad
- 14. The AGPR Office, Islamabad
- 15.Officer Concerned
- 16.DDO, FBR, Islamabad
- 17.Personal File / Notification folder

S ho 0

Saad Ata Rabbani 2087-C-1/2024 Secretary (M/HR.C-I)

*